OUACHITA PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
COTTON
Lint - Irrigated 7,303.0 1,075.00 7,850,725 1bs. $4,317,899
Lint - Non-irrigated 5,975.0 950.00 5,676,250 1lbs. $3,121,938
Seed - Irrigated 7,303.0 1,720.00 12,561,160 Ibs. $628,058
Seed - Non-irrigated 5,975.0 1,520.00 9,082,000 Ibs. $454,100
Cotton (Total) 32 13,278.0 $8,521,994
FORESTRY
Pulpwood
Pine 86,618 cords
Hardwood 29,402 cords
Pulpwood (Total) 116,020
Chip & Saw 15,744 cords
Saw Timber
Pine 13,414,499 board feet
Hardwood 2,110,963 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 15,525,462
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $16,182,237
Saw Timber FOB Mill
Total Forestry Stumpage $8,538,229
Christmas Trees * 1,500 trees $60,000
Forestry (Total) $16,242,237
FRUITS
Blackberries * 4.0 1,200.00 4,800 pints $4,800
Blueberries 6 5.0 500.00 2,500 Ibs. $3,125
Figs * 3.0 180.00 540 1bs. $648
Mayhaws
Native 8 20.0 250.00 5,000 1Ibs. $5,000
Orchard * 10.0 350.00 3,500 Ibs. $5,250
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OUACHITA PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm

Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
FRUITS

Mayhaws (Total) 30.0 $10,250

Muscadines

Fresh * 8.0 250.00 2,000 gals $16,000
Commercial * 2.0 2.00 4 tons $1,280

Muscadines (Total) 10.0 $17,280

Peaches 6 25.0 250.00 6,250 bu. $187,500

Pears * 3.0 8.00 24 bu. $288

Strawberries * 13.0 1,500.00 19,500 flats $175,500
Fruits (Total) 93.0 $399,391
FEED GRAINS

Corn 12 4,416.0 125.00 552,000 bu. $1,253,040

Grain Sorghum * 293.0 63.00 18,459 cwt. $66,637

Oats * 40.0 35.00 1,400 bu. $2,408
Feed Grains (Total) 4,749.0 $1,322,085
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES

Tomatoes * 4,000.0 5.00 Yield/ sq. ft. 20,000 Ibs. $27,000
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total) 4,000.0 $27,000
HOME GARDENS 9,800 $2,940,000
NURSERY CROPS

Floraculture & Bedding 15 acre §$175,000

Plants

Woody Ornamentals 10 acre $160,000
Nursery Crops (Total) $335,000
PECANS

Improved 10 380.0 75.00 28,500 Ibs. $37,050

Native 240 180.0 100.00 18,000 1bs. $18,000
Pecans (Total) 560.0 $55,050
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OUACHITA PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
RICE 8 8,837.0 69.00 609,753 cwt. $4,878,024
SOYBEANS 37 14,910.0 38.00 566,580 bu. $3,518,462
VEGETABLES
Cabbage
Fresh * 2.0 350.00 700 sacks (50 Ibs.) $4,900
Cabbage (Total) 2.0 $4,900
Cantaloupe * 2.0 500.00 1,000 cartons (40 $15,000
Ibs.)
Collards
Fresh * 2.0 400.00 800 doz. bunches $5,600
Collards (Total) 2.0 $5,600
Irish Potatoes
Fresh * 2.0 120.00 240 cwt. $8,400
Irish Potatoes (Total) 2.0 $8,400
Lima Beans
Fresh * 5.0 50.00 250 bu. (32 Ibs.) $8,750
Lima Beans (Total) 5.0 $8,750
Mustard (Fresh) 6 5.0 400.00 2,000 doz. bunches $14,000
Okra (Fresh) * 5.0 380.00 1,900 bu. $47,500
Onions * 3.0 80.00 240 bag (50 lbs.) $6,000
Peppers
Bell * 3.0 200.00 600 bu. (28 1b.) $9,000
Peppers (Total) 3.0 $9,000
Pumpkin (Fresh) * 45.0 300.00 13,500 cwt. $270,000
Snap Beans (Fresh) * 5.0 60.00 300 bu. (30 1bs.) $7,500
Southern Peas (Fresh) 10 50.0 75.00 3,750 bu. (24 1bs.) $93,750
Squash (Fresh)
Yellow Squash 12 5.0 175.00 875 bu. (45 1bs.) $13,125
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OUACHITA PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
VEGETABLES
Zucchini Squash 8 3.0 100.00 300 bu. (45 Ibs.) $3,600

Squash (Fresh) (Total) 8.0 $16,725

Sweet Corn (Fresh) 8 8.0 1,000.00 8,000 doz. ears $28,000

Tomatoes (Field) 8 6.0 450.00 2,700 lugs (20 Ibs.) $48,600

Turnips (Fresh) * 8.0 450.00 3,600 doz. bunches $25,200

Watermelon * 6.0 200.00 1,200 cwt. $9,600
Vegetables (Total) 165.0 $618,525
WHEAT * 720.0 35.00 25,200 bu. $81,900
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES $38,939.668

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm

Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
AQUACULTURE

Alligators (Farm) 19,878 ft. $337,931
Aquaculture (Total) $337,931
FUR ANIMALS 28 pelts $206
ALLIGATORS (WILD) 142 ft. $2,993
HUNTING LEASES

Waterfowl 32 15,900 No. Acres acre $795,000

Leased
All Other Game 25 10,600 No. Acres acre $58,300
Leased

Hunting Leases (Total) $853,300
HONEY 20 1,200 No. Hives 110,000 1bs. $81,400
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $1,275,829
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OUACHITA PARISH

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Animal

CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves
300-400 lbs.
400-500 1bs.
500-600 1bs.
600-700 1bs.
Steer Calves (Total)
Heifer Calves
300-400 lbs.
400-500 1bs.
500-600 1bs.
600-700 1bs.
Heifer Calves (Total)
Yearling Cattle
600-700 1bs.
700-800 lbs.
Yearling Cattle (Total)
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cull Cows
Cull Bulls
Cattle & Calves (Total)
DAIRY
Dairy Cows
Milk
Bred Heifers
Cull Cows
Bull Calves
Dairy Cows (Total)

Number of
Producers

68

Units of
Production

3,500 No. Cows

75 No. Adult Cows

Total
Production

109
325
280
176

120
392
130
112

470
392

936
730
60

1,480,291
2

8

32

Units of
Measure

head
head
head
head

head
head
head
head

head
head

pair
head
head

pounds
head
head
head

Gross Farm

Value

$48,275
$164,063
$156,541
$112,112
$480,991

$48,380
$182,309
$68,619
$66,976
$366,284

$299,390
$270,480
$569,870
$889,200
$299,764
$55,107
$2,661,216

$243,952
$3,000
$4,500
$1,920
$253,372
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OUACHITA PARISH

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
DAIRY
Dairy Goats * 34 Total Adult Pounds
Does
Dairy (Total) $253,372
HORSES
Brood Mares
Race Horses 6 36 No. Brood Mares 28 head $224,000
Show Horses 75 152 No. Brood Mares 83 head $290,500
Recreation Horses 400 600 No. Brood Mares 120 head $180,000
Brood Mares (Total) $694,500
Stud Fees
Race Horses 4 No. Stallions 80 mares bred $160,000
Show Horses 30 No. Stallions 100 mares bred $150,000
Recreation Horses 10 No. Stallions 40 mares bred $8,000
Stud Fees (Total) $318,000
Race Horses 7 9 head $90,000
Show Horses 250 450 head $1,800,000
Recreation Horses 920 1,800 head $2,700,000
Horses (Total) $5,602,500
POULTRY
Broilers 9 23,939,000 1bs. $17,954,250
Edible Eggs * 75 No. Hens 200 doz. eggs sold $168
Cull Hens 384,650 1bs. $57,698
Breeder Flocks * 55,000 No. Birds 687,500 doz. hatching $261,250
eggs sold
Poultry (Total) $18,273,366
RABBITS
Fryers 8 1,200 No. Animals 3,840 Ibs. $3,072
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OUACHITA PARISH

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm

Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
RABBITS

Does 10 600 No. Animals 2,100 1bs. $315
Rabbits (Total) $3,387
QUAIL * 380 No. Breed 1,500 each $3,000

Stock

SHEEP

Wool 20 No. Sheared 140 cwt. $39

Slaughter Lambs 8 head $975

Feeder Lambs 26 head $1,560

Stocker Sheep 4 head $300

Cull Sheep 6 head $330
Sheep (Total) * 20 No.Breeding $3,204

Ewes

GOATS

Show Goats 5 head $925

Slaughter Goats 226 head $23,730

Stocker Goats 360 head $30,600

Cull Goats 52 head $3,120
Goats (Total) 43 590 No. Does $58,375
SWINE

Feeder Pigs 320 head $14,720

Slaughter Hogs 105 head $16,380

Culls 96 head $10,752
Swine (Total) * 18 No. Sows $41,852
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $26.900.271
OUACHITA PARISH TOTAL $67,115,768
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